
 

            

Swakopmund Municipality 
                                                   Procurement Management Unit 
 

OPEN NATIONAL BID INVITATION 
 
 

PROCUREMENT NO : W/ONB/SM-007/2022 
 

DESCRIPTION  : 
Redirection of Pump Stations in Swakopmund - Phase 1 

SCOPE                    : Construction of (about 1,900 m) Ø160mm sewer rising main 

along Dolphin Road, Construction of (about 340 m) Ø400mm 

gravitation sewer line from GP13 to DRC Pump Station 

including manhole structures and Construction of a portion 

(about 1,100 m) Ø355mm gravitation sewer line including 

manhole structures from GPI3 in a southern direction along the 

Henties Bay road. 

PREREQUISITES  : The number of Works is two (2) contracts with Works of similar 
nature to the required Works as per this bid invitation. The period is 
four (4) years.  
 

PRE-BID MEETING  : Tuesday, 25 October 2022 at 09:00 in the HC Training Room 
Municipality.Swakopmund Municipal Building, c/o Rakotoka Street 

& Daniel Kamho Avenue, Swakopmund. 
 

SITE INSPECTION  : After the pre-bid meeting. 
 

 

CLOSING DATE  

 

: 
 

Monday, 14 November 2022 at 11:00 
 

DOCUMENTS  : Available at the Cashiers at the Swakopmund Municipal Building, c/o 
Rakotoka Street & Daniel Kamho Avenue, Swakopmund. 
 

LEVY  : N$ 300.00 (Non-refundable, VAT Incl.) 
 

ENQUIRIES 
ADMIISTRATIVE  

: Mr H Kanandjembo 
Head of Procurement 
pmu@swkmun.com.na 

ENQUIRIES 
TECHNICAL 
 
  

: 
: 
 
 

Mr J Beukus 
Manager Water & Sewer 
jrbeukes@swkmun.com.na 

The bids (1 original + 1 copy) must be in sealed envelopes and clearly marked on the front W/ONB/SM-
007/2022- REDIRECTION OF PUMP STATIONS IN SWAKOPMUND - PHASE 1 and addressed to the 
Head of the Procurement Management Unit. Bidder’s name & address must be clearly marked on the 
back of the sealed envelopes. Bids must be placed in the RED bid box on the Ground Floor of the 
Swakopmund Municipal Offices, c/o Rakotoka Street & Daniel Kamho Avenue, Swakopmund or 
posted to the Head of the Procurement Management Unit, P.O. Box 53, Swakopmund. 
 
 
Notice 65/2022                                      

 
 

 Mr. A. Benjamin 
Chief Executive Officer  

mailto:pmu@swkmun.com.na
mailto:townengineer@swkmun.com.na

